



OTHER OUTLET  
OPTIONS AVAILABLE

LXA-011

PARTS LIST: LOW-LEVEL STRAINER  
MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE

SHEET: 1 of 2  
REV: 0  
DATE: 5/20/22



TASK FORCE TIPS, LLC.  
3701 INNOVATION WAY  
VALPARAISO, IN 46383 USA  
(219)462-6161

ITEM NO.	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY.
1	A4787NF	BLIND PLUG RL 1.5"M	1
2	V3130	GASKET - 1.5" HOSE COUPLING	1
3	HM697*	COUPLING 1.5"F ROCKER LUG	1
4	VO-134	O-RING 134	2
5	VT25-28SS187	1/4-28 X 3/16 SOCKET SET SCREW CUP POINT	2
6	V2120(34)	3/16" BALL - 302 STAINLESS STEEL	68
7	A4473	JET SIPHON SWIVEL ELBOW	1
8	A4464	JET SIPHON ADAPTER	1
9	VO-125	O-RING 125	2
10	A4467	JET SIPHON TUBE	1
11	VM1025	CABLE LANYARD	1
12	U182	CIRCLE COTTER	1
13	A4480	STRAINER FLOAT	1
14	VM1028	CABLE ASSEMBLY 6" LONG	1
15	X137	CLEVIS PIN RETAINER	1
16	A4482	PIN W/ WIRE LOCK 5/16" X 3" STAINLESS	1
17	VT25-20SH1.7	1/4-20 X 1-3/4 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW	1
18	VT10-32SS500	10-32 X 1/2 SOCKET SET SCREW CUP POINT	3
19	A4481	HINGE BLOCK	1
20	VT25-20LNT	1/4-20 NYLOCK HEX NUT	1
21	A1266*	COUPLING SH 6.0"F X PSF7.0-NFS	1
22	V3240	GASKET - 6.0" HOSE COUPLING	1
23	A1290	PLASTIC STRIP 7.00"	1
24	A4463	OUTLET PIVOT	1
25	XX320	SWIVEL TRUNNION	2
26	A1303	MODEL NUMBER LABEL	1
27	A4468	NAME LABEL: LOW-LEVEL STRAINER	1
28	VT10-32SS500	10-32 X 1/2 SOCKET SET SCREW CUP POINT	1
29	VM5100	TUBING 5/16"OD X 1/16"WALL	1
30	A4460	LOW-LEVEL STRAINER BODY	1
31	A4462	STRAINER MESH 9.8" SQUARE	1
32	A4461	STRAINER BASE	1
33	VT25-20SH750	1/4-20 X 3/4 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW	4

\* - CONSULT FACTORY FOR SPECIAL THREADS

LXA-011

PARTS LIST: LOW-LEVEL STRAINER  
MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE

SHEET:  
2 of 2  
REV: 0  
DATE: 5/20/22



TASK FORCE TIPS, LLC.  
3701 INNOVATION WAY  
VALPARAISO, IN 46383 USA  
(219)462-6161